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STATE CO-CHAIRS 
 
COLORADO 
Martha Rudolph, Director, Environmental Programs, 
and Secretary-Treasurer, ECOS 
 
Department of Public Health & Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr S., OE-B2 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
 
Phone: 303-692-3397 
E-mail: martha.rudolph@state.co.us 

 

NORTH DAKOTA 
David Glatt, Chief, Environmental Health Section,  
and Chair, ECOS Waste Committee 
 
Department of Health 
918 East Divide Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
  
Phone: 701-328-5150 
E-mail: dglatt@nd.gov 

 

STATE MEMBERS 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Matthew Rodriquez, Secretary for Environmental 
Protection 
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
1001 I Street, 25th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Phone: 916-323-2514 
E-mail: mrodriquez@calepa.ca.gov 
 
Grant Cope, Deputy Secretary  

 
Environmental Protection Agency 
1001 I Street  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Phone: 916-322-0556 
E-mail: grant.cope@calepa.ca.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ILLINOIS 
Jim Ross, Manager Division of Air Pollution Control  
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Bureau of Air 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
 
Phone: 217-524-6722 
E-mail: jim.ross@illinois.gov 

 

KANSAS 
John Mitchell, Director, Division of Environment 
 
Department of Health and Environment 
1000 Southwest Jackson, Suite 400 
Topeka, KS 66612-1367 
  
Phone: 785-296-1535 
E-mail: jmitchell@kdheks.gov 

 

LOUISIANA 
Peggy Hatch, Secretary 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 4301 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
 
Phone: 225-219-3950 
E-mail: peggy.hatch@la.gov 

 
MARYLAND 
Brigid Kenney, Senior Policy Advisor 
 
Department of the Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
 
Phone: 410-537-3085 
E-mail: brigid.kenney@maryland.gov 

  

MICHIGAN 
Adam W. Wygant, Supervisor, Permitting and 
Technical Services Section, Office of Oil, Gas, and 
Minerals  
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 30473 
Lansing, MI 48909  

 
Phone: 517-897-4828 
E-mail: wyganta@michigan.gov 
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MINNESOTA 
John Linc Stine, Commissioner  
 
Pollution Control Agency 
520 Lafayette Road North, 6th Floor 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 
 
Phone: 651-757-2014 
E-mail: john.stine@state.mn.us 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Maya Rao, Chief of Air Division 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 2261 
Jackson, MS 39225 
 
Phone: 601-961-5242 
E-mail: mrao@deq.state.ms.us 

 
MONTANA 
Tracy Stone-Manning, Director, 
and Chair, ECOS Air Committee 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620 
 
Phone: 406-444-6815  
E-mail: tstone-manning@mt.gov 
 

NEBRASKA 
Jay Ringenberg, Deputy Director, 
and Vice Chair, ECOS Waste Committee  
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
1200 N Street, Suite 400, P.O. Box 98922 
Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 
 
Phone: 402-471-4231 
E-mail: jay.ringenberg@nebraska.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEVADA  
Leo Drozdoff, Director  

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
Director's Office 
901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 1003 
Carson City, NV 89701 
 
Phone: 775-684-2710 
E-mail: ldrozdoff@dcnr.nv.gov 
 
Colleen Cripps, Administrator,  
and Chair, ECOS Water Committee 
 
Division of Environmental Protection 
901 S Stewart St, Ste 4001 
Carson City, NV 89701 
 
Phone: 775-687-9301 
E-mail: cripps@ndep.nv.gov 

 

NEW MEXICO 
Ryan Flynn, Cabinet Secretary 
 
Environment Department 
P.O. Box 5469 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
 
Phone: 505-827-2855 
E-mail: ryan.flynn@state.nm.us 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Sheila Holman, Director, Division of Air Quality 
 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
1641 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1641 
 
Phone: 919-707-8430 
E-Mail: sheila.holman@ncdenr.gov 
 

OHIO 

Craig Butler, Director 
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, OH 43216 
 
Phone: 614-644-2782 
E-mail: craig.butler2@epa.ohio.gov 

 

tel:601-961-5242
mailto:mrao@deq.state.ms.us
tel:%28919%29%20707-8430
http://www.ncair.org/
mailto:first.last@ncdenr.gov
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OKLAHOMA 
Scott Thompson, Executive Director 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 1677 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101 
 
Phone: 405-702-7161 
E-mail: scott.thompson@deq.ok.gov 
 
Michael Teague, Secretary of Energy & Environment 
 
Office of the Secretary of Energy & Environment 
100 N. Broadway, Suite 2350   
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
 
Phone: 405-285-9213 
E-mail: michael.teague@ee.ok.gov 

 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Dana Aunkst, Executive Deputy Secretary 
 
Department of Environmental Protection 
400 Market Street, 16th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
 
Phone: 717-772-1856 
E-mail: daunkst@pa.gov 

 
TENNESSEE 
Shari Meghreblian, Deputy Commissioner,  
and Chair, ECOS Federal Facilities Forum 
 
Department of Environment & Conservation 
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower  
312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
   
Phone: 615-532-0102 
E-mail: Shari.Meghreblian@tn.gov 

  

TEXAS 
Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Commissioner 
 
Commission on Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 
 
Phone: 512-239-5505 
E-mail: bryan.shaw@tceq.texas.gov 
 

 

 

VIRGINIA 
David K. Paylor, Director, 
and Vice Chair, ECOS Water Committee 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 1105 
Richmond, VA 23218 
 
Phone: 804-698-4020 
E-mail: David.Paylor@deq.virginia.gov 
 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Randy Huffman, Cabinet Secretary 
 
Department of Environmental Protection 
601 57th Street, SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 
  
Phone: 304-926-0440 
E-mail: randy.c.huffman@wv.gov 
 
Thomas L. Clarke, Senior Policy Advisor 
 
Department of Environmental Protection 
601 57th Street, SE 
Charleston, WV 25304 
 
Phone: 304-926-0499, ext. 1447 
E-mail : thomas.l.clarke@wv.gov 

 
WYOMING 
Todd Parfitt, Director 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
122 W. 25th Street, 4th FL. West 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
  
Phone: 307-777-7937 
E-mail: todd.parfitt@wyo.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:michael.teague@ee.ok.gov
mailto:daunkst@pa.gov
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PROJECT PARTNERS 
 

U.S. EPA 
Joseph Goffman, Associate Assistant Administrator & 
Senior Counsel 

 
U.S. EPA Office of Air & Radiation 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW (6101A) 
Washington, DC 20460 
 
Phone: 202-564-7404 
E-mail: goffman.joseph@epa.gov  
 
Pamela M. Franklin, Branch Chief, Non-CO2 Programs 
 
U.S. EPA Office of Air & Radiation 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW (6207J) 
Washington, DC 20460 
 
Phone: 202-343-9476 
E-mail: franklin.pamela@epa.gov 

  

U.S. DOE 
Paula Gant, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Oil and 
Natural Gas 
 
U.S. DOE 
1000 Independence Avenue SW, MS FE-30/Room 3E-028 
Washington, DC 20585 
 
Phone: 202-586-5600 
E-mail: paula.gant@hq.doe.gov 

  
Marni Lenahan, Manager, Partnership Deployment, 
BCS, Incorporated      
 
U.S. DOE 
1000 Independence Avenue SW, MS FE-30/Room 3E-028 
Washington, DC 20585 
 
Phone: 202-287-5662  
E-mail: marni.lenahan@hq.doe.gov 

 

EDF 
Mark Brownstein, Associate Vice President & Chief 
Counsel 

 
Environmental Defense Fund  
257 Park Avenue South  
New York, NY 10010 
 
Phone: 212-616-1333 
E-mail: mbrownstein@edf.org  

 
Mary Gade, EDF Consultant  
 
Gade Environmental Group, LLC 
444 North Michigan Ave. 
STE 3600 - 36th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60611-3901 
 
Phone: 608-669-8040 
E-mail: mary.gade@yahoo.com 

 

SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY 
Mark Boling, President, V+ Development Solutions 

 
Southwestern Energy Company 
2350 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. Suite 125  
Houston, TX 77032  
 
Phone: 281-618-4806 
E-mail: mboling@swn.com  

 
James L. Bolander, Jr., Senior Vice President,  
V+ Resource Development 
 
Southwestern Energy Company 
2350 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E., Suite 125 
Houston, Texas 77032 
 
Phone: 281-618-4789 
E-mail: Jim_bolander@swn.com 

 

AGA 
Pam Lacey, Senior Managing Counsel, Environment  

 
American Gas Association 
400 North Capitol Street, NW 
Washington DC 20001 
 
Phone: 202-824-7340 
E-mail: placey@aga.org 

 
Ashley Duckman, Director, State Affairs 

 
American Gas Association 
400 North Capitol Street NW, 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
Phone: 202-824-7212 
E-mail: aduckman@aga.org 
 
 

 

 

tel:202.564.7404
tel:202-343-9476
mailto:franklin.pamela@epa.gov
tel:202-586-5600
tel:202-287-5662
mailto:marni.lenahan@hq.doe.gov
tel:281-618-4789
mailto:Jim_bolander@swn.com
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TECHNICAL ADVISOR 
 

ERG, INC. 
John Wilhelmi, Vice President, Environmental and 
Occupational Health 
 
Eastern Research Group, Inc. 
160 State Street, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA  02109 
 
Phone: 781-674-7312 
E-mail: john.wilhelmi@erg.com  
 
Arleen O’Donnell, Vice President 
 
Eastern Research Group, Inc. 
110 Hartwell Ave. 
Lexington, MA 02421 
 
Phone: 781-674-7220 
E-mail: arleen.odonnell@erg.com 
 

ECOS AFFILIATE 
 

ITRC 
Michael Murphy, Director, Piedmont Regional Office, 
and Co-Chair, Interstate Technology and Regulatory 
Council  
  
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality  
4949A Cox Road   
Richmond, VA 23060 
 
Phone: 804-527-5053 
E-mail: michael.murphy@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Anna Willett, Director, Interstate Technology and 
Regulatory Council 
 
Environmental Council of the States 
50 F Street NW, Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
Phone: 202-266-4933 
E-mail: awillett@ecos.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SGC PROJECT MANAGER 
 

ECOS 
Lia Parisien, Executive Project Manager 
   
Environmental Council of the States 
50 F Street NW, Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
Phone: 202-266-4931 
E-mail: lparisien@ecos.org 
 
  

 

tel:%28202%29%20266-4931
tel:%28202%29%20266-4931
mailto:lparisien@ecos.org

